## PRECEDENT WEALTH PARTNERS

## *Website Disclosures*

Precedent Wealth Partners, LLC (the "Firm") is an investment adviser with its principal place of business in San Antonio, TX. The Firm is registered as an investment adviser with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"). The Firm only transacts business in states where it is properly registered or is excluded or exempted from registration requirements. SEC registration does not constitute an endorsement of the Firm by the Commission, nor does it indicate that the Firm has attained a particular level of skill or ability. The acronym "RIA" stands for Registered Investment Adviser and should not be construed as being a designation.

The Firm's website is limited to the dissemination of general information regarding its investment advisory services to United States residents residing in states where providing such information is not prohibited by applicable law. Accordingly, the publication of the Firm's website on the Internet should not be construed by any consumer and/or prospective client as the Firm's solicitation to effect, or attempt to effect transactions in securities, or the rendering of personalized investment advice for compensation, over the Internet. Furthermore, information on this Internet site should not be construed, in any manner whatsoever, as the receipt of, or a substitute for, personalized individual advice from the Firm. Any subsequent, direct communication by the Firm with a prospective client shall be conducted by a representative that is either registered or qualifies for an exemption or exclusion from registration in the states where the prospective client resides.

A copy of Precedent Wealth Partners, LLC's current written disclosure brochure filed with the SEC which discusses among other things, the Firm's business practices, services and fees, is available through the SEC's website at: <a href="www.adviserinfo.sec.gov">www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</a>. For information pertaining to the registration status of the Firm, please contact the SEC on their website at <a href="www.adviserinfo.sec.gov">www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</a>.

The Firm does not make any representations as to the accuracy, timeliness, suitability, completeness, or relevance of any information prepared by any unaffiliated third party, whether linked to the Firm's website or incorporated herein, and takes no responsibility therefore. All such information is provided for convenience purposes only and all users thereof should be guided accordingly.

Nothing provided on this site constitutes tax advice. Individuals should seek the advice of their own tax advisor for specific information regarding tax consequences of investments. Investments in securities entail risk, including complete loss of principal, and are not suitable for all investors. Further, nothing on this site constitutes a legal opinion and should not be construed as legal advice. Information presented is derived from sources deemed to be accurate, though the firm cannot guarantee the accuracy of every piece of information presented. Always consult a financial, tax and/or legal professional regarding your personal situation.

Investing involves risk, including the possible loss of principal, and past performance is not indicative of future performance. This site is not a recommendation nor an offer to sell (or solicitation of an offer to buy) securities in the United States or in any other jurisdiction. Please note, the information provided on this website is for informational or educational purposes only and investors should determine for themselves whether a particular service or product is suitable for their investment needs. Please refer to the disclosure and offering documents for further information concerning specific products or services. Further, the material on this site is not intended as investment advice of any kind in connection with rollovers, transfers and distributions.

Any reproduction or distribution of this website, as a whole or in part, or the disclosure of the contents hereof, without the prior written consent of Precedent Wealth Partners, LLC is prohibited.

This website may provide links to external sites. These websites are not under the control of Precedent Wealth Partners, LLC, nor have they been reviewed by Precedent Wealth Partners. The links are provided only for the convenience of those who visit our website. Precedent Wealth Partners does not specifically endorse the owner of these websites or guarantee the accuracy of any information found at the sites. Precedent Wealth partners does not make a representation regarding the accuracy, suitability or safety of the content on these websites and disclaims any responsibility for the content or information of quality of products and services provided on any third-party websites. Precedent Wealth Partners assumes no responsibility for the privacy policies of other website or organizations and is not responsible for their content.

If you leave Precedent Wealth Partner's website through a hyperlink or other means you are doing so at your own risk. Products, content, services, and information available through the site you visit may be linked to companies that have no affiliation to Precedent Wealth Partners whatsoever, and their source is identified clearly. In other cases, third-party content may be used on this website or available via a link to a third-party site. We do not guarantee the accuracy, completeness or usefulness of third-party products, services content or tools. You should always do your own research.

Regarding potential fraud, be aware that websites may purport to be operated by Precedent Wealth Partners and may be illegitimate and part of a scam to steal your personal information or gain account access that is unauthorized. Precedent Wealth Partners makes exclusive use of the precedentwealth.com domain for its website and firm email addresses. Any site or email address from a different domain other than precedentwealth.com claiming to be operated by Precedent Wealth Partners should be considered highly dangerous and should be avoided.

If there is any doubt about whether an email, website, phone call or text message claiming to be a Precedent Wealth Partners employee is legitimate, please contact us by phone at 832-568-4530.

For suggestions which can help you avoid cybersecurity threats and fraud, to prevent and respond to identity theft, and to aid with many other common issues, please visit the US Department of Homeland Security's Cybersecurity & Infrastructure Agency's Tip page. (hyperlink <a href="https://www.cisa.gov/uscert/ncas/tips">https://www.cisa.gov/uscert/ncas/tips</a>) or the SEC's Tips at <a href="https://www.investor.gov/introduction-investing/general-resources/news-alerts/alerts-bulletins/investor-alerts/social-media">https://www.investor.gov/introduction-investing/general-resources/news-alerts/alerts-bulletins/investor-alerts/social-media</a>.